
Dominican (N.Y.) (4-5) -vs- Chestnut Hill Coll. (9-2)
5/6/2021 at Lafayette Hill, Pa. (Victory Field #1)

 
 

 
 
Dominican (N.Y.) Goals: Terence O'Loughlin (1); Kyle Benedetto (1); Matthew Solano (1); Jordan Rivers (1) 
Assists: Daniel Carson (1) 
 
Chestnut Hill Coll. Goals: Nate Matthews (5); Ben Revak (4); Mike Smith (3); Carson Rees (3); Jackson Melnick (2); Zach Jastrzebski (2);
Scott Wilden (2); Tommy Austin (1); Billy Garavente (1); Richard Rybicki (1); P.J. Spernal (1) 
Assists: Carson Rees (4); Ben Revak (3); Jack Clyne (2); Nate Matthews (1); Jackson Melnick (1); Colby Seneca (1); Zachary Ornstein (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Victory Field #1
Penalties: Billy DiMaio 1st/12:30; Lorcan Teahan 2nd/12:41; Billy DiMaio 2nd/02:17; William North 3rd/05:13; Bill Meyer 4th/11:56;
4th/10:58; Zachary Ornstein 4th/08:05; Dillion Kessman 4th/08:05; Brandon Madalion 4th/05:36; Christopher Chimenti 4th/03:02
Officials: Keith Glock; Paul Kubach; Victor Scomillio; Greg Gornick

Date: 5/6/2021
Attendance: 111

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Dominican (N.Y.) 0 0 0 4 4
Chestnut Hill Coll. 4 10 6 5 25

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Dominican (N.Y.) 7 3 12 14 36
Chestnut Hill Coll. 12 16 8 12 48

Shots On Goal
Dominican (N.Y.) 2 2 6 8 18
Chestnut Hill Coll. 9 13 7 6 35

Saves
Dominican (N.Y.) 5 3 1 1 10
Chestnut Hill Coll. 2 2 6 4 14

Turnovers
Dominican (N.Y.) 5 8 3 3 19
Chestnut Hill Coll. 4 5 5 6 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Dominican (N.Y.) 4-7 3-4 3-4 2-2 12-17
Chestnut Hill Coll. 2-3 6-8 6-6 3-4 17-21

Ground Balls
Dominican (N.Y.) 11 11 8 4 34
Chestnut Hill Coll. 8 21 7 11 47

Face Offs
Dominican (N.Y.) 0 4 2 3 9
Chestnut Hill Coll. 4 7 5 6 22

Extra Man Opportunities
Dominican (N.Y.) 1 1 1 2 0-5
Chestnut Hill Coll. 0 1 0 2 2-3



Dominican (N.Y.) 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

01 0 0 0 11 2 2 1 -
1-

00:30
03 Marcos Pierce 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -
04 Daniel Carson 0 1 1 8 1 0 0 - -
08 Connor Holland 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
09 Bryan O'Loughlin 0 0 0 1 6 3 2 0-1 -
11 William Gordon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Patrick Gifford 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
17 Brian Barker 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
25 Zachary Knowlton 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
31 Cole Vencack 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
07 Terence O'Loughlin 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
12 Mario Liggieri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-9 -
13 Garrett Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Stephen Falco 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 8-21 -
16 Darien Chismar 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
19 Andrew McKeown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 John Haas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Kevin Kivlehan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Kyle Benedetto 1 0 1 4 3 3 0 - -
23 Ryan Morris 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 Allan Stein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Matthew Solano 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

27 Christopher Chimenti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
28 Jordan Rivers 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
33 Steffen Peabody 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
34 Angel Rosario 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 - -

41 Lorcan Teahan 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00
47 Drew O'Mara 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
48 Charlie Bassi 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

88 Dillion Kessman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00

Totals 4 1 5 36 34 19 8 9-31
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Patrick Gifford 30:00 14 8 L
20 John Haas 7:36 1 0
33 Steffen Peabody 21:42 10 2



Chestnut Hill Coll. 25

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Nate Matthews 5 1 6 6 2 0 2 - -
8 Jack Clyne 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 - -
9 Carson Rees 3 4 7 5 0 1 2 - -
16 Connor O'Donnell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
19 Jake Miller 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
23 Jackson Melnick 2 1 3 6 2 2 0 - -
24 Jordan Jeznach 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
29 Ben Revak 4 3 7 5 0 0 0 - -
33 Scott Wilden 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 - -
42 Kyle Gartenmayer 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 - -
1 Blaise McCabe 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
2 Joseph Lojewski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Mike Smith 3 0 3 5 0 0 0 - -
6 Cade Johnson 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
7 Mickey Holland 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 - -

11 Billy DiMaio 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
2-

01:30
12 Pierre Alcegaire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Anthony Coppola 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
14 Dan Grubb 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
17 Nick Ricco 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
18 Tommy Austin 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -

20 William North 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Javon Felix 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2-2 -
22 Chase Snyder 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
25 Colby Seneca 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Billy Garavente 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Zach Jastrzebski 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
28 Shaun Gerety 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Jake Homan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Brandon Berghaier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Dominick Razo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
37 Zach Schultz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-2 -
38 Wesley Sherman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

40 Brandon Madalion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
41 Zac Litty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Richard Rybicki 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
54 P.J. Spernal 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -
55 Brandon Lang 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
77 Alex DeCarlo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

88 Bill Meyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

91 Zachary Ornstein 0 1 1 0 18 2 0 18-27
1-

01:00
93 Julius Sorino 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 25 13 38 48 47 20 13 22-31
6-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Jake Miller 39:22 0 9 W
28 Shaun Gerety 2:34 2 0
38 Wesley Sherman 2:20 1 1
93 Julius Sorino 15:02 1 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DOMINICA CHCM
1st 07:20 Nate Matthews Unassisted 0 1
1st 06:43 Ben Revak Unassisted 0 2
1st 01:32 Ben Revak Unassisted 0 3
1st 00:03 Nate Matthews Carson Rees 0 4
2nd 12:21 Scott Wilden (UP) Carson Rees 0 5
2nd 11:41 Nate Matthews (UP) Ben Revak 0 6
2nd 11:01 Ben Revak Carson Rees 0 7
2nd 10:26 Nate Matthews Jackson Melnick 0 8
2nd 07:14 Ben Revak Unassisted 0 9
2nd 06:17 Jackson Melnick Unassisted 0 10
2nd 05:41 P.J. Spernal Colby Seneca 0 11
2nd 03:53 Carson Rees Jack Clyne 0 12
2nd 03:02 Nate Matthews Carson Rees 0 13
2nd 00:50 Carson Rees Ben Revak 0 14
3rd 14:36 Scott Wilden Unassisted 0 15
3rd 10:57 Jackson Melnick Ben Revak 0 16
3rd 09:40 Mike Smith Unassisted 0 17
3rd 08:06 Zach Jastrzebski Nate Matthews 0 18
3rd 03:05 Carson Rees Jack Clyne 0 19
3rd 01:52 Zach Jastrzebski Unassisted 0 20
4th 13:37 Mike Smith Unassisted 0 21
4th 11:56 Kyle Benedetto Unassisted 1 21
4th 09:54 Tommy Austin Unassisted 1 22
4th 09:40 Billy Garavente Zachary Ornstein 1 23
4th 08:18 Mike Smith Unassisted 1 24
4th 04:51 Jordan Rivers Daniel Carson 2 24
4th 03:43 Matthew Solano Unassisted 3 24
4th 03:02 Richard Rybicki Unassisted 3 25
4th 02:26 Terence O'Loughlin (DN) Unassisted 4 25

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:30 CHCM Billy DiMaio 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 12:41 DOMINICA Lorcan Teahan 01:00 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
2nd 02:17 CHCM Billy DiMaio 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 05:13 CHCM William North 00:30 HOLDING
4th 11:56 CHCM Bill Meyer 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 10:58 DOMINICA 00:30 TOO MANY PLAYERS
4th 08:05 CHCM Zachary Ornstein 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 08:05 DOMINICA Dillion Kessman 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 05:36 CHCM Brandon Madalion 00:30 PUSHING
4th 03:02 DOMINICA Christopher Chimenti 01:00 SLASHING


